					·		
	State of Rhode Island Office of the Secretary of State				Fee: \$310.00		
		Division Of Business Services					
		148 W. River Stre	et				
	F	Providence RI 02904	-2615				
1636		(401) 222-3040					
Foreign Corporation Application for Certific (Section 7-1.2-1405 of the		ode Island, 1956, as a	amended)				
		SECTION I					
The name of the corporat	tion is <u>FLORES HO</u>	ME IMPROVEMEN	<u>NT INC</u>				
It is incorporated under th	e laws of State: <u>M A</u>	SECTION II <u>A</u> Country: <u>USA</u>					
This Application for Certif shall be no later than the	•	•		ified date is p	rovided which		
The name, if different, wh (a) <i>If the name of the corp</i> <i>or an abbreviation thereo</i> <i>(b) if the corporation prop</i> <i>Note: If option (b) is elect</i> <i>application</i>	poration does not con if, add one of these co poses to qualify and tr	ntain the word "corpor orporate endings for ransact business unde	use in Rhode Islan er a different name	d OR , list that nam	ie:		
The date of its incorporat	SECTION IV The date of its incorporation is <u>1/18/2021</u>						
and the period of its duration is X Perpetual							
	SECTION V						
The location of its princip	al office is						
No. and Street:	<u>153 MAIN ST</u>						
City or Town:	MILLVILLE	State: MA	Zip: <u>01529</u>	Country:	<u>USA</u>		
The address of its propose No. and Street:	ed registered office in <u>661 FRONT ST</u>						
City or Town:	WOONSOCKE		State:	: RI	Zip: <u>02895</u>		
and the name of its propo	sed registered agent	in Rhode Island at the	at address is <u>TIAC</u>	<u>30 de souz</u>	ZA		
The purpose or purposes CONSTRUCTION SER		SECTION VII pursue in the transacti	ion of business in R	hode Island a	are:		

SECTION VIII

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country 153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
PRESIDENT	TIAGO DE SOUZA		
PRESIDENT	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
TREASURER	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
TREASURER	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
SECRETARY	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
SECRETARY	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
VICE PRESIDENT	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
VICE PRESIDENT	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
DIRECTOR	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
DIRECTOR	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	

(a) The names and respective addresses of its directors (optional unless directors are required under the laws of the state or country of which it is incorporated).

(b) The names and respective addresses of its principal officers (mandatory if directors are not required under the laws of the state or country of which it is incorporated).

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country	
PRESIDENT	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
PRESIDENT	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
TREASURER	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
TREASURER	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
SECRETARY	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
SECRETARY	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
VICE PRESIDENT	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
VICE PRESIDENT	JOSE CARLOS TEIXEIRA JUNIOR	19 W PINE ST MILFORD, MA 01757 USA	
DIRECTOR	TIAGO DE SOUZA	153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	

DIRECTOR		TIAGO DE SOUZA		153 MAIN ST MILLVILLE, MA 01529 USA	
The aggregate number of shares without par value, and series, if		•		zed by classes, par value of sl	nares, shares
Class of Stock	Series of Stock	Par Value Per Share	Т	otal Authorized Shares Num of Shares	
CNP	СNР			\$0.0000	100.00
under penalties of perjury, that the corporation, and that the fa R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1. By <u>TIAGO DE SOUZA</u> Signature of Authorized Office	cts stated h	erein are true, as			
Form No. 150 Revised 09/07 © 2007 - 2024 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved					



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth **The Commonwealth of Massachusetts** Secretary of the Commonwealth

State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

Date: April 22, 2024

To Whom It May Concern :

I hereby certify that,

FLORES HOME IMPROVEMENT INC

appears by the records of this office to have been incorporated under the General Laws of this

Commonwealth on January 18, 2021.

I also certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.



In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

William Themins Staleun

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate Number: 24040367530 Verify this Certificate at: http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx Processed by: